

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17062/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2017 in WPC No.7102/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

RASHMINARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51987/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51986/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
 Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
 Mr. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable on 17.08.2017.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER