

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.16131 OF 2017

PUSPA DAS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file necessary process fee and spare copies of the appeal within three weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reversion to the Court.

NEW DELHI
MARCH 15, 2018

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 16131/2017

PUSPA DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file necessary process fee and spare copies of the appeal within three weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reversion to the Court.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER