

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17062/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2017 in WPC No. 7102/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RASHMINARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113266/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Ajita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of May, 2018.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER