

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9979/2017

ARCHANA BISWAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No.11342/2017

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.9979/2017

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld.Advocate, Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das. M, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Respondent No.5 has already filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No.11342/2017

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the

Ld.Advocate, Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das. M, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Statement of case has not been filed. Stipulated time has expired.

List again on 6.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
18.4.2018

rd