

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17062/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2017 in WPC No. 7102/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RASHMINARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11326/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.51940/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51944/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51948/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.51946/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 02-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Naman Kamboj, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narashima, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.
List the matters after summer vacation.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

