

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8252/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2017 in WPC No. 6574/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MUSSTT. SOFIYA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37859/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37860/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anas T., Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment.

List on 12.09.2018, at the top of the list.

No request for further adjournment will be entertained.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR