

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.37942/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018 in WPC No. 2508/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MUSSTT. MONOWARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157294/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157295/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 16-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar