

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31582/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WPC No. 5277/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALEHA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ataur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit to the effect that the names of the family members of the petitioner are included in the draft NRC list.

List the matter thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master