

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9420/2018

MUSSTT. SOFIYA KHATUN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37859/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.37860/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 24-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehrlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant shall file spare copy for
reference of the High court within one week's time.

List again on 12.03.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar