

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1474/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2018 in WPC No. 6799/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RUP BHANU

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7954/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 29-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the orders are passed in
S.L.P.(C) No. 23127 of 2018 [Abdul Kuddus vs. Union of
India and Others].

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master