

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31582/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WPC No. 5277/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALEHA KHATOON

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No. 171768/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 171767/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ataur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner, it has been stated that the name of the petitioner appears in the draft N.R.C., a copy of which has been enclosed as Annexure P-21.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the order of the High Court.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master