

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1474/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2018 in WPC No. 6799/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RUP BHANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7954/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7954/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Rayavarapu Aiswarya Devi, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)