

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 937/2023

MONJUWARA KHATUN @ ANJUWARA BEGUM @ MONJUWARA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 3 to 6, there is no appearance.

However, Ms. Aparna Singh, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. AOR, seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Two weeks time, is granted to Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Ld. Advocate, to cure the defects in vakalatnama filed on behalf of sole petitioner.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.2, who is unserved.

List again on 28.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm