

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 937/2023

MONJUWARA KHATUN @ ANJUWARA BEGUM @ MONJUWARA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Mohd Shaz Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 6 there is no appearance on their behalf.

However at this stage, Ms. Aparna Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of for Respondent No.4.

She submits that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4 has already been filed.

Registry to verify the same. If so, four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.7.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar