

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 937/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2020 in WPC No. 1096/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MONJUWARA KHATUN @ ANJUWARA BEGUM @
MONJUWARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Arunima Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the
respondent-Union of India.

Hence, in order to give a final opportunity to them,
list on 03.09.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)