

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16794/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2024 in WPC No. 3788/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SARIFUN NESSA @ SARIFAN NESSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166045/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousaf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
- 2 No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date of listing.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR