

ITEM NO.133

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16794/2024

SARIFUN NESSA @ SARIFAN NESSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 but
none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

contd....

As per office report, Application has been filed by the petitioner i.e. I.A. (D) No. 188081/2024 but the same is defective as the court fee is deficit and Ld. counsel has not served the copy of the application on the other side. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that court fee has been deposited and copy of the application has also been furnished. Registry to verify and update the records.

After expiry of four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court in light of the order passed on 5.8.2024 to the effect that notice be issued returnable in four weeks.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd