

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1021/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WPC No. 3291/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ZELEKHA KHATUN @ JULEKHA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(II), Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Rama Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original records from the stage of Tribunal be summoned.

Until further orders, interim order dated 16.01.2024 to continue.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2820 of 2024 @ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.3304 of 2021 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

