

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16373/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 24-03-2025 in WPC No. 5489/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

FAKAR UDDIN @ MD. FOKAR UDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142221/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2760/2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR