

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16721/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2025
in WPC No. 787/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

RUKIA BEGUM LASKAR @ RUKIYA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 02-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

List after partial Court working days.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)