

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 56029/2024

SUHAGI NESSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 24-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 has submitted that no counter affidavit would be filed on behalf of the said respondent. Submission is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 to 4 and 6.

List again on 02.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ