

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20876/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in WPC No. 6249/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

PURNIMA SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 114463/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 114462/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 11-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.

Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing reply affidavit, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

