

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 937/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2020
in WPC No. 1096/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MONJUWARA KHATUN @ ANJUWARA BEGUM @ MONJUWARA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.01.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)