

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s). 72312/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2025 in WPC No.3266/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MUSSTT AHEDA KHATUN @ MUSSTT AHEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1084/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Azizul Hoque, Adv.
Mr. Ratnadeep Shrawasti, Adv.
Ms. Taqdees Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week's time to enable the petitioner's brother to file an affidavit along with the documents he intends to rely on. The petitioner must state in the affidavit that the documents are genuine and that there is proof of the deponent being the petitioner's real brother.

2. Post the matter for hearing on 12.01.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR