

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41865/2025

JAHANARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Mustafa Khaddam Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.
Ms. Madiha Pargarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent No.1 on 25.11.2025
on respondent Nos.2, 4 & 5 on 1.12.2025 and on respondent
No.6 on 15.12.2025 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and
to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.3 by
17.01.2026.

List again on 09.02.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR
for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar