

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2598/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-08-2025 in WPC No. 3266/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MUSSTT AHEDA KHATUN @ MUSSTT AHEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1084/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Azizul Hoque, Adv.
Mr. Ratnadeep Shrawasti, Adv.
Ms. Taqdees Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Dhal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17.04.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR