

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31582/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WPC No. 5277/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ALEHA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171768/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 171767/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ataur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Gill, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tithiksha Padmam, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.
Ms. Teesha, Adv.
Ms. Sanjivani Pattjoshi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (Assam)
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2820 of 2024 and
other connected matters.

List on 1st April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR