

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5145/2019
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2018
in WPC No. 2508/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MUSSTT. MONOWARA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157295/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.m. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2820 of 2024 and
other connected matters.

List on 1st April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR